

# SUPPLEMENTAL BULLETIN ADDENDUM NO. 1

This Supplemental Bulletin/Addendum No. 1 is issued to modify or amend hereunder items in the Bidding Documents for the **Procurement for the Supply of Trucking Services for NFA Region IV (Southern Tagalog) for the Calendar Year (CY) 2025** with **Project Reference No. NFA-GOODS-2025-03**, posted at the NFA website and NFA RBAC bulletin board, with details as follows:

# SECTION I. Invitation to Bid- Item Number 5 - Bidding Documents Fee

## FROM:

Lot No.	Particulars	Bidding Fee
1	Batangas Branch Office	16,250.00
2	Laguna Branch Office	5,250.00
3	Quezon Branch Office	1,750.00
4	Occidental Mindoro Branch Office	1,750.00

#### TO:

Lot No.	Particulars	Bidding Fee
1	Batangas Branch Office	10,357.50
2	Laguna Branch Office	807.50
3	Quezon Branch Office	6,880.00
4	Occidental Mindoro Branch Office	6,955.00

# SECTION V. Special Conditions of Contract - Obligations of the Contractor - Item Number 3

## FROM:

**3.** The Contractor shall assign Coordinator in every Branch Office of NFA Region IV (Southern Tagalog) to control, supervise, oversee and monitor the truck units, drivers and the quality of their performance at any given time and shall be responsible for the piling of grains on the truck.

## TO:

**3.** The Contractor shall assign Coordinator in every Branch Office of NFA Region IV (Southern Tagalog) to control, supervise, oversee and monitor the truck units, drivers, truck helpers and the quality of their performance at any given time and the truck helpers shall be responsible for the piling of grains on the truck.

All similar items in the bidding documents of the project not consistent with the above provisions shall likewise be changed, amended and corrected accordingly.

Pursuant to Section 22.5 of the 2016 Revised IRR of RA 9184, this Supplemental Bid Bulletin is issued for the information and guidance of prospective bidders and shall form part of the Bidding Documents for the said project.

Issued this 7<sup>th</sup> day of February 2025.

ELIMAR C REGINDIN

Chairperson Regional Bids and Awards Committee (RBAC) NFA Southern Tagalog Region

